New Board Member to Singapore Totalisator Board



Mr Aubeck Kam (甘泽铨) Permanent Secretary Ministry of Social and Family Development

Mr Aubeck Kam was appointed Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Social and Family Development in April 2022.

Mr Kam started his career in the Singapore Police Force where he held various appointments including Commander, Ang Mo Kio Police Division and Director (Operations). He also served as Director (Trade) in the Ministry of Trade and Industry, and Deputy Secretary in the Ministry of Manpower. In 2010, he was appointed Chief Executive Officer of the then-Media Development Authority. He was appointed Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of Communications and Information in 2012, and thereafter Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of Manpower from 2016. He was also Chairman of the Competition & Consumer Commission of Singapore from 2015 to 2020.

Mr Kam graduated from King's College London and was admitted to the Overseas Bar of Lincoln's Inn. He holds a Master in Public Management from the Lee Kuan Yew School of Public Policy.